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Meeting with TED University Staff Members 

On April 20, 2022, Khazar University hosted a meeting with Yigit Kocher, Head of 

TED University's International Relations Office, and Berrak Yildirim, International 

Relations Specialist. 

The meeting was attended by Vice-Rector for International Relations Vlad 

Vernygora, Head of the Development Center Raziya Isayeva, Dean of the 

Graduate School of Science, Arts and Technology Saida Sharifova and employees 

of International Relations Office Fatima Valiyeva and Arzu Badalova. 

The meeting focused on strengthening partnerships and academic ties between 

the two educational institutions. 

It should be noted that TED University, located in Ankara, was established in 2012 

by the Turkish Education Association. 

 

TED Universitetinin əməkdaşları ilə görüş 

2022-ci il aprelin 20-də Xəzər Universitetində TED Universitetinin Beynəlxalq 

əlaqələr ofisinin rəhbəri Yigit Koçer və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə mütəxəssis Berrak 

Yıldırım ilə görüş keçirildi. 

Görüşdə Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora, İnkişaf Mərkəzinin 

rəhbəri Raziyə İsayeva, Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya üzrə yüksək təhsil 

fakültəsinin dekanı Səidə Şərifova və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisindən Fatimə 

Vəliyeva və Arzu Bədəlova iştirak etdilər. 

Görüşdə hər iki təhsil müəssisəsi arasında tərəfdaşlıq əlaqələrinin və akademik 

əlaqələrin gücləndirilməsi istiqamətində müzakirələr aparıldı. 

Qeyd edək ki, Ankarada yerləşdən TED Universiteti 2012-ci ildə Türkiyə Təhsil 

Dərnəyi tərəfindən təsis olunmuşdur. 
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